
 
 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  
 

U.S. Public Health Service  

Rapid Deployment Force Team 


Contact Information for Pharmacy Branch Leadership 


RDF Team Pharmacy Branch Director Pharmacy Branch Deputy Director 

PHS-1 
LCDR William Pierce 

FDA/CDER/OODP/OND/DBOP 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

BLDG 22 Room 2309 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Work Phone (301) 796-0521 
william.pierce@fda.hhs.gov 

CAPT Raelene Skerda 
HRSA 

Office of Commissioned Corp Affairs 
Commissioned Corps Liaison 

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 12A-12 
Rockville, MD 20857 

Work Phone (301) 443-5277 
rskerda@hrsa.gov 

PHS-2 
CDR Laura Pincock 

FDA/CDER/OSE/DMEPA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

BLDG 22 Room 4437 
Silver Spring, MD 20993 

Work Phone (301) 796-0522 
laura.pincock@fda.hhs.gov 

CDR Andrew Haffer 
FDA/CDER/OMP/DDMAC 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
BLDG 51 Room 3283 

Silver Spring, MD 20993 
Work Phone (301) 796-2268 
andrew.haffer@fda.hhs.gov 

PHS-3 
CAPT Walter L. Holt Jr.,  

CDC/CoCHIS/NCHM 
1600 Clifton Road M/S: E-73 

Atlanta, Ga. 30333 
Work Phone (404) 498-1278 

wholt@cdc.gov 

LCDR Robin A. Bartlett 
DHHS/IHS/Nashville Area/Cherokee 

Indian Hospital 
Hospital Road, Caller Box C-268 

Cherokee, NC 28719 
Work Phone (828) 497-9163 ext. 6619 

robin.bartlett@cherokeehospital.org 

PHS-4 
CAPT Travis Watts 
DHHS/IHS/OCAO 
701 Market Drive 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 
Work Phone (405) 951-3829 

travis.watts@ihs.gov 

CDR Brian Wren 
IHS 

W.W. Hastings Indian Hospital 
100 South Bliss Avenue 
Tahlequah, OK 74464 

Work Phone (918) 458-3672 
brian.wren@ihs.gov 

PHS-5 
CDR Randall Haigh 

IHS 
Whiteriver Service Unit 

PO Box 860 
Whiteriver, AZ 85941 

Work Phone (928) 338-3553 
randy.haigh@ihs.gov 

CDR Julie Warren 
IHS 

Phoenix Indian Medical Center 
Pharmacy Department 

4212 N. 16th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 

Work Phone (602) 263-1506 
julie.warren@ihs.gov 
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